## LINK2HOME 1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

IMPORTANT: Proof of Purchase is required to obtain warranty service

Paragon Group USA Inc. warrants to the original owner that our products will be free from defect in workmanship and material for a period of ONE YEAR from the date of purchase. Should any unit(s) prove to be defective during this period, Paragon Group USA Inc. will be responsible for replacement of the defective unit(s) only. Paragon Group USA Inc. is not responsible for labor charges or any incidental or consequential expenses.

Not Covered – Batteries are not covered by this warranty. Repair service, adjustment and calibration due to misuse, abuse or negligence are not covered by this warranty. Unauthorized service or modification to this product or of any furnished components will void this warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for inconvenience, installation, set-up time, loss of use, postage, unauthorized service, or other products used in conjunction with Link2Home products.

For warranty service, please contact Paragon Group USA Inc. Customer Service by Phone: 1-888-783-6082 or email: info@paragongroupusa.com.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Paragon Group USA Inc. Link2Home Product Division Englewood, NJ 07631 USA